

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 496 OF 2025

Namdeo Tukaram Dhonnar and Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Ms Madhavi Ayyappan a/w Sulakshana Ghule i/b Mr. S. B. Talekar,
Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Aditya Deolekar, AGP for the Respondents-State.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 30th JULY 2025

P.C.:

The present contempt case has been initiated alleging willful and intentional violation of the order dated 30th January 2025 passed in a batch of writ petitions including Writ Petition No. 6693 of 2023, which was filed by these petitioners.

2. Reply to be filed within a period of two weeks.
3. Post the matter on 13th August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]